FOrReVER | REDWOOD

From the Forest, For the Forest since 1995
866.332.2403 (TOLL FREE); 7am — 7pm Pacific Time, Monday-Saturday

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE
DEL NORTE OUTDOOR

KITCHEN PAVILION




"JU3s s340d Y3 UO PAYIDW SIdGUINU 3y 03 YIIDW 10U Op 353y ‘A|UO 32Ua13faJ J0f 240 3[GD] SIXOg JO JUSIUO) Y} Ul SIdGUINU 1D 330N

aueILLNH PUIAA 3[8D pJepuels
‘paJapJo §|
ot _.! 'saseq SI0UoUy auedLLINH ARA 1
10 pUIM 3[BD ‘prepuels
6 sjoog ‘A [
8 S BI9SE JOOY v
L S|aued J0oy "AreA [
9 N4 $90B.Ig 93U UIR ‘KIeA 111N
g A saoRIg 99U Alepuodss SV
14 sa|buen ) "AIeA 1IN
Bunoolg usamiag-u|
2 A O — [ suioddng z
. o suoddng ajBuIs z
T | s1s0d NI
‘'ON Buimeaqg uondiiosag yile)
S3IXO0d 40 LN3ILNOD

Pl 1

DEL NORTE OUTDOOR KITCHEN PAVILION

www. ForeverRedwood.com



*9z1s uo buipuadap Aipa jjim a1ompipy JnoA Jo suoisuawiq :930N

‘(sjaured Joou 8y 0 BIOSE) J00U By}
yoene o] / ‘sajbueln ay) o3 sjaued Joou sy yoene o)
SM319S 4930 . 8/S T

OO oo rTn

m T T OO O oo

"(31BuelLn renuad ayy 01 spaued Jood ay1 yoene o)
s)jog , s 11T X ,.8/¢

T

m T T

*(sa1BueLn Js1awiiad ayy 01 sjaued Joold syl yoene o)
sod ,.%: 6 X ..8/¢€

T T OO T ey

h_ 1T

‘(s150d 8y 01 sa2RIQ 93UX BYI YoeNe 0] )
sljod .6 X ..8/€

‘(s1s0d 8y 01 1004 8Y1
yoene o] / ‘suoddns ayy 01 sa|buers syl yoene o)
SMa1as 23 _ €

m T T T T T v reeeny

‘(suoddns ayy 01 pue sajbuern sy
01 S8delq 83U 8y} yoene o] / 'sisod ay} 03 sajbuels
ay1 yoene o] / ‘Burjoolq usamiag-ul yum suoddns
ayy 01 pue s)sod ayy 01 suioddns a1buls ay1 ysene o)
siod.%1 L X ..8/€

=

(saseq Joyoue ay} 0} s1sod ay} yoene o] )
sijog Be7 £ X ..8/€

e

"(punoJB ay1 01 Saseq Joyoue ay) yoene o)
sjog Joyouy | 7 X .. %

‘ON

Buimeaqg

uondiriosag

1S1T1 3dvVMAdVvH

P| 2

DEL NORTE OUTDOOR KITCHEN PAVILION

www.ForeverRedwood.com



o o
> | < |~ ™ <t |w|]o|~]|o | o |8
&3
o
c Q )
Zz 2 Z <8 "
O S 58 m © (%) ng 5]
- = o 0 ) ) . 2]
[a = =] (%) o c [<5) © 2] =
- S| ®d|Eg| S| X o | a | 3 8 5
c
Tloc|la|28|2| 2|25 s |05
N =y %E = < c e o c
w = @ 2lE|*|x <
= @
(2]

DEL NORTE OUTDOOR KITCHEN PAVILION
www.ForeverRedwood.com

Note: Part numbers in the Drawing are for

reference only. These do not match to the

numbers marked on the parts sent.

P|3



NOTE: In order to know where the post needs to be placed, check the numbers on them. If the post is not marked, then place the
single Supports on the ground to locate the markings for each post position and clearly set your bearings. (“Don't attach yet, only
place them on the ground to begin with”).

Step 1: Install the anchor base (10) with %" X 4”" anchor bolts (A) or lag bolts. Please see the “How to anchor your pergola
document” for all details. Set your post (1) in the saddle of the anchor bases (10). Drill a g %" hole in the post prior to anchoring
to facilitate the ratcheting of the hardware. After that, use a 3/8"" X 3" lag bolts (B) to attach each post to the its respective anchor
base (10).

3/8” X 3" Lag Bolts

Step 2: First attach the single supports (2) to the posts with 3/8"" X 7 %2"" bolts (C). Each part has a series f numbers that indicate
where to attach the part with the corresponding number.

3/8” X 7% Bolts

Pl 4
DEL NORTE OUTDOOR KITCHEN PAVILION
www. ForeverRedwood.com



Step 3: Put up the supports with in-between blocking (3), into the post notches as shown and attach to the posts with the single
support bolts (C). Each part has a series of numbers that indicate where to attach the part with the corresponding number.

Step 4: Attach the single supports to the supports with in-between blocking, use 3/8 x 7 %" bolts (C). The quantity of bolts
depends on the length of the supports.

3/87 X 7%" Bolts

P| 5
DEL NORTE OUTDOOR KITCHEN PAVILION
www. ForeverRedwood.com



Step 5: Attach the perimeter triangles (4) to the posts with 3/8"" x 7 %" bolts (C) and to the supports with 8" x 3" deck screws
(D). Each part has a series of numbers that indicate where to attach the part with the corresponding number.

3187 X 7% Bolts | _comsnm]

3" Deck screws

Step 6: Attach the central triangle (4) to the supports with 8 x 3" deck screws (D). Each part has a series of numbers that
indicate where to attach the part with the corresponding number.

3" Deck screws

P| 6
DEL NORTE OUTDOOR KITCHEN PAVILION
www. ForeverRedwood.com



Step 7: Attach the secondary knee braces (5) to the posts with 3/8” x 9°” bolts (E) and to the triangles with 3/8”" x 7 %2"" Bolts
(C). Each part has a series of numbers that indicate where to attach the part with the corresponding number.

3/8” X 9 Bolts

3/8” X 7% Bolts

Step 8: Attach the main knee braces (6) to the posts with 3/8"" x 9”" bolts (E) and to the supports with 3/8”" x 7 %" bolts (C).
Each part has a series of numbers that indicate where to attach the part with the corresponding number.

3/87 X 9" Bolts

3/8° X 7%" Bolts

P|7

DEL NORTE OUTDOOR KITCHEN PAVILION
www. ForeverRedwood.com



Step 9: Use 3/8"" x 9 %" bolts (F) to attach the roof panels (7) to the perimeter triangles and 3/8"" x 11 %" bolts (G) to attach

the roof panels (7) to the central triangle, as shown below. Each part has a series of numbers that indicate where to attach the part
with the corresponding number.

3/8”7 X 9 %" Bolts

3/8” X 11 %" Bolts

Step 10: Attach the roof panels (7) to the triangles with 1 5/8" deck screws (H). The roof panels will be attached together with
3" deck screws (D), as shown below.

3" Deck Screws

15/8"" Deck Screws

P| 8
DEL NORTE OUTDOOR KITCHEN PAVILION
www. ForeverRedwood.com



Step 11: Attach the roof fascia’s (8) to the roof panels with 1 5/8”" deck screws (H). Each part has a series of numbers that
indicate where to attach the part with the corresponding number.

15/8"" Deck Screws

| | | 0 I}

Step 12: Finally, attach the boots (9) to each post with 8" x 3"" deck screws (D).

3" Deck Screws

Pl 9

DEL NORTE OUTDOOR KITCHEN PAVILION
www. ForeverRedwood.com



This completes the Pavilion assembly. Hope you enjoy your set for many decades. If you ever have a problem or a question,
don't hesitate to call us (866 332 2403) or email us. We are here to support you

P| 10
DEL NORTE OUTDOOR KITCHEN PAVILION
www.ForeverRedwood.com



